



1500 East Main Street Owatonna, Minnesota 55060

PRODUCT WARRANTY

Each aircraft jack and tail weight produced and sold by Alpha Aviation Inc. is unconditionally warranted against defects in material and workmanship for a period of one calendar year from the date of purchase.

Items which are found to be defective will either be repaired or replaced at the discretion of Alpha Aviation Inc.

All items returned to Alpha Aviation Inc., for any reason, should be shipped freight prepaid. All items repaired or replaced will be returned to the customer by Alpha Aviation Inc., freight prepaid.

SATISFACTION GUARANTEE

Alpha Aviation Inc. is dedicated to producing products which meet or exceed the customer's expectations. Therefore, each and every product is sold on a 30-day satisfaction guaranteed basis. Should a product not meet the customer's expectation or application, a full refund of the purchase price will be made upon the return of the product in resalable condition.

All products returned under the terms of this satisfaction guarantee must be returned freight prepaid.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND DISCLAIMERS

DANGEROUS ACTIVITY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The purchaser acknowledges that he or she is aware activities that involve the jacking, raising, or support of aircraft are inherently dangerous activities, and that such activities can result in property damage, personal injury, and/or death.

DAMAGE AND INJURY DISCLAIMER

Alpha Aviation Inc. disclaims responsibility for any and all injuries or damage, which may result from the use of its products. This disclaimer includes damages and injuries that are either a direct result or consequential to the use of the product.

PRODUCT APPLICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The purchaser acknowledges that the products provided by Alpha Aviation Inc. are furnished with no warranty as to application or suitability for any specific purpose.

The purchaser further acknowledges that Alpha Aviation Inc.'s listing of applications is offer as a guide and the final decision as to the suitability of any product for a specific task is the sole responsibility of the user.

Finally, the purchaser acknowledges that Alpha Aviation Inc. has no control over the products location, use, or the expertise of the person using the product.